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Welcome to Catalogue 231, June 2020.  Whilst still in the middle of the pandemic lock-down, thanks to 
technology we’re still able to reach most of our book buyers via email, zoom and the phone. We still send a few 
hard-copies but far less than when we first started. It was hard copy only and all hands on deck (mothers-in-
law etc) to build the catalogue, get it printed, folded and enveloped, sticking-on of stamps, bundling and 
posting. Our database was designed by two 17 year old genius students and it is still going strong today with 
over 11,000 books catalogued. What the future holds is anybody’s guess. Isolation has given us pause for 
thought about how to enhance Imprimatur Books' place in the world. We’ve been hearing from many friends 
and buyers picking up the phone to place orders. There’s nothing like a lock-down to reflect on your collection 
and seek out good books for your isolation. I’m always searching for new additions to the list so if you have a 
hoard of quality military books for sale, give me a call. My preference is to source books locally, many of which 
may well have passed through my hands over the years.  

As for the pandemic—we’re doing a remarkable job here in Australia keeping the death rate down to around 
100 as other countries such as the US (100,000) - frightening with the civil unrest being unleashed across the 
country. Closing our internal borders and locking in an impenetrable state border has been effective in 
containing the spread—the only cases here are directly linked to people coming in on boats and planes. The 
tourism industry has been champing at the bit to reopen for local visitors, which is slowly happening as 
restrictions are relaxed.  

Whilst I sit here blissfully unaffected by what is going on at the borders, this list has a few gems for you. A new 
book, 212 Soldiers for the Queen, is about Fijians recruited into the British army in the 60s. It details those who 
joined 22 SAS Regiment and saw action over many years winning serious gongs. (such as at Mirbat and 
Prince’s Gate) So, jump in and get one while they last. As usual this list is dedicated to servicemen who may be 
doing it hard, those first responders and health professionals who’ve really been under the pump for months 
now. Mind how you go.  

Via con Dios     Mick and Jo 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical 
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is 
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has 
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms 
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg 
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’.  Established buyers 
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.  



3 

Aviation 

 

231/1. (2794)  Bender, Roger James. Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organization and History.  Author, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in printed 
boards, full narrative pictorial, biblio, **the Legion Condor in Spain became the vehicle with which Germany tested their new armaments 
especially the Luftwaffe, vg cond and scarce, A$95. 

231/2. (10075)  Bickers, Richard Townshend. Ginger Lacey: Fighter Pilot: Battle of Britain Top Scorer.  ISIS Large Print, UK, 1998 
(fp1962). Reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards, ex lib, chronology of Laceys operations, list of all aircraft rererred, index, pp263, 
**Sgt G.H.'Ginger' Lacey shot down 23 German aircraft during the Battle of Britai making him the 'top ace', good cond, A$28. 

231/3. (11045)  Bowyer, Chaz. Hampden Special.  Ian Allen Ltd, London, 1976. 1st ed, 4to in stiffened boards, fully illusrated in 
colour and b/w, appendices, pp64, **the Handley Page Hampden was one of a stable of twin-engined bombers on the books waiting for the 4 
engined heavy bombers such as the Wellington and Halifax. vg cond, A$32. 

231/4. (10712)  Bowyer, Chaz. Airmen of World War 1: Men of the British and Empire Air Forces in Old Photographs.  Arms & 
Armour Press, London, 1975. 1st UK ed, roy. 8vo in protected d/w, (some loss), biblio, appendices, 99128, **vividly brings to life the 
men of the Allied flying corps, good cond, A$34. 

231/5. (6128)  Franks, Norman & Giblin, Hal. Under the Guns of the German Aces: Immelmann, Voss, Goring, Lothar Von Rich-

tofen.  Grub Street, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, inscription in fep, fully illus, index, pp192, **the complete record of their 
victories including a small bio of each man shot down, vg cond, A$38. 

231/6. (1881)  Franks, Norman, Guest, Russell & Bailey, Frank. Bloody April...Black September.  Grub Street, London, 1995. 1st ed, 
8vo in protected d/w, inscr in fep,  plates, tables, casualty lists, victory lists, index, pp314, **an exciting and detailed analysis of the 
two deadliest months in the air in WW1, vg cond, A$34. 

231/7. (10130)  Franks, Norman. Buck McNair: Canadian Spitfire Ace.  Grub Street, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, 
plates, appendices, biblio, nominal index, pp179, **the story of Group Captain R.W. (Buck) McNair, DSO, DFC and 2 Bars, Ld'H, CdeG, 
RCAF. He destroyed 16 enemy aircraft, 3 probables and 15 damaged, vg cnd, A$35. 

231/8. (10044)  Gaunt, Coral & Cleworth, Robert. Cats at War: The Story of RAAF Catalinas in the Asia-Pacific Theatre of War.  
J.R. Cleworth, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, ex lib, profusely illustrated, roll of honour, glossary, index, pp279, **a 
collection of anecdotes and recollections of pilots and crew who flew or were associated with the PBY Catalina, in RAAF service, solid cond 
and very hard to find, A$48. 

231/9. (3346)  Gibbons, Floyd. The Red Knight of Germany: Baron Von Richtofen, Germany's Great War Airman.  Cassell, Lon-
don, 1930. 2nd imp, 8vo in red buckram, inscr,  appendix lists Von Richtofen's victories, index, pp408, ** details Von Richtofen's life 
and death as leader of the Flying Circus, good cond, A$35. 

231/10. (8018)  Glancey, Jonathan. Spitfire: The Biography.  Atlantic Books, London, 2006. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, tech-
nical specifications, index, pp260, **celebrating the 60th anniversary of arguably WW2's best fighter plane, an excellent book, vg cond, 
A$48. 

231/11. (8102)  Grantham, Sid. The 13 Squadron Story.  Author, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in orig. illustrated wrapper, maps 
on inside covers, full nominal rolls, roll of honour, (plus supplementary roll call), plates, appendices, pp179, **an illustrated amal-
gam of the official and unofficial history of 13 Sqn, RAAF in WW2 and their activities in Darwin, Labuan, Ambon and New Guinea flying 
Hudsons, Venturas and Beauforts, vg cond and very hard to find, A$85. 

231/12. (3244)  Herington, John. Air War Against Germany & Italy 1939-1943. (Official History of Australia in the War)  AWM, 
Canberra, 1962 (fp1954). Reprint, large 8vo in bumped d/w, plates and maps, footnotes, appendices, abbreviations & definitions, 
index, pp731, **describes the part played by increasing numbers of Australians in the first four years of the air war in Europe and the Middle 
East. Part of the official history of WW2, good cond, A$36. 

231/13. (7391)  Jackson, A.J. Avro Aircraft Since 1908.  Putnam, UK, 1965. Revised and updated ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in fep, pro-
fusely illus in plates and line diagrams, index, pp511, **A.V. Roe (Avro) was one of the great names in British aviation. His greatest con-
tribution came in WW2 with the Avro Lancaster, arguably the greatest heavy bomber of all sides in WW2, vg cond, A$65. 

231/14. (7817)  Kane-Maguire, Leon. Desert Scorpions: A History of 459 Squadron, RAAF 1942-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps & illustrations, appendices list honour roll, honours and awards and types of air-
craft flown, extensive biblio, index, pp527, **459 Sqn was formed in Egypt in 1942 and was initially equipped with Hudsons but later con-
verted to Venturas and Baltimores. Its operations ranged from anti-submarine and convoy escort patrols including the sinking of U-97, to low 
level anti-shipping strikes and formation raids on strongly defended land targets; an excellent history, new, A$70. 

231/15. (2114)  McAulay, Lex. Four Aces: Four RAAF Aircrew Aces of World War Two.  Banner Books, QLD, 1998. 1st ed, large 
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Western Front in France and Flanders, Pozieres, the Somme, Flers, Bullecourt, Ypres and elsewhere, vg cond and now scarce, A$280. 

231/181. (8192)  Lock, Cecil B.L. The Fighting 10th: A South Australian Centenary Souvenir of the 10th Battalion, AIF 1914-19.  Webb & 
Son, Adelaide, 1936. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth with refreshed endpapers, titles gilt, bn chronology, decorations and citations (3 x VCs - 
Blackburn, Inwood & Davey, MM), roll of honour, nominal roll of original bn 1914, bn orders,  pp320, **the 10th Bn, AIF was formed at 
Morphettville SA in 1914 and saw service on Gallipoli and on the Western Front in France and Belgium at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Dernacourt, 
Bullecourt, Polygon Wood among many others. An outstanding battalion history, vg cond, and scarce, A$400. 

231/182. (5609)  Longmore, Captain C. The Old Sixteenth: Being a Record of the 16th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War, 1914-18.  
History Committee of the 16th Bn, Perth, 1929. 1st ed, large 8vo in worn black leather bindings gilt titles, presentation copy to SIR 
JAMES MITCHELL, KCMG, Governor of WA, Oct 1933, tipped in. plates (frontis , three large fold-out photos (some small tears), photo of 
Maj Percy Black, DSO, DCM, KIA),  full nominal roll, casualty list, pp274,**the old 16th was raised and trained at Blackboy Hill Perth and served 
with distinction on Gallipoli and the Western Front, slight evidence of insect damage to cover else vg cond and now rare, A$680. 

231/183. (4048)  McKernan, Michael. Australian Churches at War: Attitudes and Activities of the Major Churches 1914-1918.  AWM/ 
CTF, Sydney & Canberra, 1980. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in fep, plates, index, biblio, source endnotes, index, pp207, **Australian clergy-
men welcomed war in August 1914 because they believed it would wean Australians from materialism and lead them to appreciate the value of sacri-
fice and devotion to duty. The realities of war shattered these complacent hopes, vg cond and hard to find, A$45. 

231/184. (10954)  McMullin, Ross. Pompey Elliott at War: In His Own Words.  Scribe, Melbourne, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/
w, plates, chapter notes, index, pp524, **Pompey Elliott is considered one of our best fighting generals st Gallipoli and the Western Front. This 
book is packed with letters he wrote to various family members and others. Great stuff. vg cond, A$45. 

231/185. (9592)  Muir, Lesley (ed). Canterbury's Boys: World War 1 and Sydney's Suburban Fringe.  Canterbury & District Historical 
Society, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, folio size in card covers, profusely illustrated, roll of honour, index, pp470, **a biographical listing of all mem-
bers from the Cantebury district in Sydney to serve in WW1. Over 1,900 names listed, the service they joined and where they served, an excellent 
reference for the region, vg cond and uncommon, (book weighs 1.8kg) A$80. 

231/186. (7143)  Norman, Terry. The Hell They Called High Wood: The Somme 1916.  Wiliam Kimber, London, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/
w, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp256, **High Wood was fiercely defended by the Germans against infantry, cavalry and tanks. Although the 
British eventually captured it with the 47th (London) Division, their comander was sacked for a 'wonton waste of lives' (4,500 KIA), vg cond, A$34. 

231/187. (5289)  Palazzo, Albert. Defenders of Australia: The Third Australian Division: Citizen Soldiers in the Service of Australia 

1916-1991.  AMHP/AHU, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates (incl a photo gallery of all 3rd Div Commanders from Monash 1916-18 
to Glenny 1990-9), maps, appendices, extensive biblio, pp245, **the 3rd Division was disbanded in 1991 after 75 years of service through two 
world wars with most of its soldiers being CMF - an excellent history, new, A$60. 

231/188. (6976)  Parsonson, Ian M. Vets at War: A History of the Australian Army Veterinary Corps 1909-1946.  AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp224, **for 37 years the Australian Army Veterinary Corps 
played an important role in the fabric of Army service - it was phased out when mechanisation took over, new, A$40. 

231/189. (4425)  Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander.  MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, exten-
sive biblio, source notes, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military commander before and dur-
ing WW1.Commanding the 4th Infantry Brigade, AIF at age 49, he went on to become one of the best generals on the entire Western Front, vg cond, 
A$85. 

231/190. (10334)  Pedersen, Peter. ANZAC Treasures: The Gallipoli Collection of the Australian War Memorial.  Murdoch Books, Syd-
ney, 2014. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, glossary and abbreviationsnotes, end notes, index, pp422, 
**Peter Pedersen is an AWM historian and has earned his keep with this outstanding contribution to our military history, as new cond, A$85. 

231/191. (11046)  Prickett, Darren. Purple Patch: History of the 3rd Field Company Engineers in WW1.  Big Sky, Sydney, 2019. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, endnotes, honours and awards, honour roll, index, pp346 **details the work of the Company from 
its raising in August 1914 till the end of the war in 1918. new, A$45. 

231/192. (6935)  Ramsay, Private Roy, AIF. Hell, Hope and Heroes: Life in the Field Ambulance in World War 1: The Memoirs of Pte 

Roy Ramsay, AIF.  Rosenberg Publishing, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, source notes, glossary, Aus-
tralian Order of Battle, biblio, index, pp272, **Roy Ramsay served with the 4th Light Horse Field Ambulance in Egypt and on hospital ships in the 
Dardanelles. He then served with the 1st Division 3rd Field Ambulance on the Western Front at Pozieres, Villers-Bretonneux and elsewhere. This is 
his diary, new, A$32. 

231/193. (5909)  Simpson, Cameron. Maygar's Boys: A Biographical History of the 8th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919.  'Just Sol-
diers' Publications, Victoria, 1998. 1st ed, large 4to in mint  d/w, plates and maps,  index, pp308, **an A to Z biographical listing of all who 
served in the 8th LH in WW1 under LtCol Leslie Maygar, VC, DSO. The 8th LH served on Gallipoli (particularly at 'The Nek') and then the Sinai-
Palestine Campaign including the ride on Beersheeba, new, A$115. 

231/194. (10975)  Spillman, Janet. The Army Behind the Army That Fights: Engineers in the Campaign in Egypt and Palestine, 1916-
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8vo in d/w, plates, maps, appendices, index, honours and awards, pp143, **the war histories of four Australian aces; Nicky Barr (P40 
Tomahawk and Kittyhawk), Hugo Armstrong (Spitfires), Peter Panitz and Dickie Williams (Mosquito intruder). Barr was the only one to sur-
vive, vg cond, A$45. 

231/16. (9015)  Munro, Richard. Holidaying on the Continent: The Journey of an RAAF Volunteer, 1940-45, 460 RAAF Squadron.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, appendices, personnel index, pp251, **the au-
thor's father Jim Munro was a bomb aimer in Lancasters in 460 Sqn RAAF in night raids over German-occupied Europe. On a raid to Berlin 
they were shot down by the great German night fighter ace Wilhelm Herget. Three survived and were captured and sent to Stalag LuftIVB 
where they endured till released by Russian Cossacks, new, A$36. 

231/17. (9844)  Page, Charles. Vengeance of the Outback: A Wartime Air Mystery of Western Australia.  Shire of Yilgarn, WA, 
2001. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates and maps, glossary, biblio, index, pp264, **in AUGUST 1944 a Vultee Vengeance dive 
bomber was lost in the outback of Western Australia. The pilot Jack Ingram survived but navigator Clyde King was killed in the crash. A huge 
full scale search was mounted for King but he was never found, vg cond and hard to find, A$34. 

231/18. (6758)  Polak, Thomas (and Christopher Shores). Stalin's Falcons: The Aces of the Red Star: A Tribute to the Notable 

Fighter Pilots of the Soviet Air Forces 1918-1953.  Grub Street, London, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, an alphabeti-
cal thumb-nail bio of each pilot, a  listing of all pilots in cyrillic, pp384, **the Soviet Airforces were engaged in no less than 10 separate air 
wars of varying intensity and length from 1918 to 1953. Over 1,000 pilots claimed 5 victories or more in 'the Great Patriotic War' (WW2); an 
interesting and unusual reference, vg cond, A$25. 

231/19. (1913)  Robertson, Bruce. Beaufort Special.  Ian Allan, London, 1976. 1st ed, 4to in stiffened boards, fully illustrated in col-
our and b/w, appendices, pp80, **designed as a torpedo-bomber but used more often as an ordinary bomber. Built in both Britain and Aus-
tralia, they saw a lot of service in the SWPA of ops towards the end of the war, vg cond, A$36. 

231/20. (4141)  Tickell, Jerrard. Moon Squadron.  Allan Wingate, London, 1956. 1st ed, small 8vo in pr cl  d/w, (now protected), 
pp204, **the squadron directly responsible for the insertion of SOE operatives into France, good cond and scarce in this condition, A$34. 

231/21. (7874)  'Vigilant'. German War Birds.  Greenhill Books, London, 1994 (fp1931). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, book plate in prelims, 
plates, list of recipients who won the 'Blue Max', pp264, **the dramatic tales of air combat as fought by the best German pilots of WW1. 
Von Richtoffen, Immelman, Boelke, Von Eschwege and Shuz among others, vg cond, A$35. 

231/22. (10412)  Wallace, Gordon. "Up in Darwin with the Dutch" A Tribute to the Mitchell Bomber Boys.  Author, Victoria, 1983. 
A revised ed of "Are you there Don R?", 4to in card covers, signed by the author, numbered ed (#1362) profusely illustrated, some 
hilighting in text, nominal roll, pp180, **being the true story of 18 Sqn NEI/RAAF forces from 1942 to 1950. The everyday life of its airmen 
in the air war in Darwin as compiled from the scrap books of a despatch rider who served with the Sqn for 18 months, good cond and scarce, 
A$45. 

231/23. (6350)  Weate, Mark. Bill Newton, VC: The Short Life of a RAAF Hero.  AMHP, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminat-
ed boards, plates, illus, three indexes, biblio, pp95, **Newton flew a Boston over New Guinea in many daring low level targets against 
murderous anti-aircraft fire. He was shot down near Salamaua, captured by the Japanese and executed, new, A$32. 

 

Espionage 

231/24. (4386)  Bartz, Karl. The Downfall of the German Secret Service.  William Kimber, London, 1956. 1st ed, 8vo in price-
clipped and shelf-worn, d/w, biblio, pp202, **Admiral Canaris headed up a secret intelligence organisation which had many internal ene-
mies such as the SD and Gestapo - his future executioners, fascinating stuff, gen good cond, A$35. 

231/25. (8337)  Clark, Ronald W. The Men Who Broke PURPLE: The Life of the World's Greatest Cryptologist, Colonel William 

F. Friedman.  Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 1977. 1st ed, 8vo in protected but price-clipped d/w, plates, index, pp212, 
**rumour has it that the Americans broke the Japanese diplomatic Purple Code in September 1940, 15 months before Pearl Harbour? A rivetting 
story of the great cryptographer William Friedman, vg cond and hard to find, A$42. 

231/26. (5099)  Cookridge, E.H. Inside SOE: The Story of Special Operations in Western Europe 1940-45.  Arthur Barker Ltd, Lon-
don, 1966. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, index, extensive biblio, appendices, pp640, **the first full story of Special Operations Execu-
tive; fighting both the Germans and their own Secret Intelligence Service who wanted SOE off the scene; a story of incredible bravery and 
stuffups by 'amateurs' but they really did 'set Europe ablaze', good cond and hard to find, A$40. 

231/27. (8560)  Dunlop, Richard. Behind Japanese Lines: With the OSS in Burma.  Rand McNally & Co, NY, 1979. 1st US ed, 8vo 
in worn and price-clipped d/w, plates & maps, glossary, extensive biblio, index, pp410, **Bill Donovan formed a special unit to serve 
behind the lines in Burma to train and fight with the Kachin people. OSS Detachment 101 was the first clandestine unit formed by Donovan 
and deployed in 1942 and remained there till 1945 playing a significant role in retaking the Burma Road, gen good cond and uncommon in 
Aust, A$45. 
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231/28. (6503)  Holmes, W.J. Double-Edged Secrets: U.S. Naval Intelligence Operations in the Pacific During WW2.  Naval Institute 
Press, USA, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in rubbed d/w, plates, maps, index, pp231, **the dilemma of breaking Japanese codes with the possible result 
of tipping them off to USN operations. Very interesting, vg cond, A$28. 

231/29. (10260)  Hutton, J. Bernard. Struggle in the Dark: How Russian and Other Iron Curtain Spies Operate.  George G. Harrap, 
P/L, London, 1969. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, ppendix, index, pp208, **the first book to detail Soviet spying operations against 
the West, vg cond and not often seen, A$28. 

231/30. (10832)  Jacobsen, Annie. Surprise, Kill, Vanish: The Definitive History of Secret CIA Assassinations, Armies and Opera-

tors.  John Murray, London, 2019. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp544, 
**the work of the CIAs Special Activities Division.  A complex world of individuals working in treacherous environments populated with killers, 
conivers and politicians. Heavy stuff! new, A$35. 

231/31. (11037)  Macintyre, Ben. Agent ZIGZAG: The True Wartime Story of Eddie Chapman, Lover, Betrayer, Hero, Spy.  Blooms-
bury, London, 2007. 1st card cover ed, trade 8vom plates, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp372, **Chapman was a double-agent who 
outwitted both the British and the Nazis in WW2, vg cond, A$28. 

231/32. (7342)  Paillole, Colonel Paul. Fighting the Nazis: French Military Intelligence and Counter-Intelligence 1935-1945.  Enigma 
Books, NY, 2003 (fp in French as 'Services Speciaux' in 2002). 1st Eng. lang ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, charts, index, pp492, 
**memoirs of the only French officer in on the secrets of D-Day, vg cond A$28. 

231/33. (3055)  Pujol, Juan. Garbo: The Personal Story of the Most Successful Double Agent Ever.  Weidenfeld and Nicolson, Lon-
don, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp178, **GARBO to the Allies; ARABEL to the German Intelligence Service. Pujol 
was most active prior to and during the D-Day landings supplying the Germans with a variety of false reports. His reports convinced Hitler the 
landings would be in the Calais region, vg cond, A$28. 

231/34. (10188)  Rimington, Stella. Open Secret: The Autobiography of the Former Director-General of M15.  Hutchinson, London, 
2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp296, **Stella Rimington turned heads en masse in the UK and around the world 
when she assumed command of M15. From all accounts she did a pretty good job, vg cond, A$32. 

231/35. (11039)  Singh, Simon. The Science of Secrecy: The History of Codes and Codebreaking.  Fourth Estate, London, 2000. 1st 
ed, small 4to in protected d/w, many illustrations and plates, glossary, biblio and other references, index, pp224, **a fascinating insight 
into the hidden world of codes and codebreaking. It presents the personal stories of the individuals whose brilliance changed the course of history, 
vg cond, A$36. 

231/36. (4897)  Stafford, David. Secret Agent: The True Story of the Special Operations Executive.  BBC Publishing, London, 2000. 
1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp254, **published to compliment the BBC series of the same name, vg cond, A$36. 

231/37. (4814)  Thomas, Gordon. Gideon's Spies: The Secret History of the Mossad.  Thomas Dunn Books, NY, 2005 (fp1995). Updat-
ed ed,  trade 8vo in card-covers, index, biblio, pp460, **Israel's Mossad is the master of the secret world of spies and covert operations. A sto-
ry from the coal-face told by their many spy-masters, vg cond, A$36. 

231/38. (7780)  Tuchman, Barbara. The Zimmermann Telegram.  The Folio Society, London, 2004. Reprint, large 8vo in slip-case, 
plates, code text of the telegram, source notes, biblio, index, pp225, **in Jan 1917, the German Foreign Minister Arthur Zimmermann sent 
a cable to his Ambassador in Washington for transmission to the German Ambassador in Mexico. Among other things he made an audacious pro-
posal that Germany would support Mexico if it declared war on America. The Brits promptly intercepted the telegram, decoded it and pass it on to 
the Americans who promptly declared war on Germany, rivetting stuff, vg cond, A$34. 

231/39. (8079)  Urban, Mark. UK Eyes Alpha: The Inside Story of British Intelligence.  Faber & Faber, London, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in 
d/w, glossary, index, pp326, **a fascinating investigation into how Britain's spies reacted to the fall of Communism. The title 'UK Eyes A' is 
the security classification used for the nation's most sensitive intelligence, vg cond, A$35. 

 

Military Biography 

231/40. (5069)  Austin, Ron. A Soldier's Soldier: The Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Carl Herman Jess.  Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, appendices, biblio, index, pp240, **the title speaks volumes on the ability and manner of Gen-
eral Jess who served under Monash in WW1 and was the Commandant in WA after the war replacing General Sir J. Talbot Hobbs, a good biog-
raphy, new, A$46. 

231/41. (4608)  Braga, Stuart. ANZAC Doctor: The Life of Sir Neville Howse, Australia's First V.C.  Hale & Iremonger, Sydney,  
2000. 1st card-cover ed, large 8vo, plates, maps, index, biblio, endnotes, pp392, **one of Australia's most outstanding soldier-surgeons, Sir 
Neville Howse won the VC for his heroism during the Boer War serving later as Senior Medical Officer at ANZAC Cove saving many hundreds of 
lives in the days after the Landing, an excellent bio, vg cond, A$22. 
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231/42. (3320)  Chapman, Ivan. Iven G. Mackay: Citizen and Soldier.  Melway, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed. 8vo in d/w, plates, index, 
biblio, pp316,  **LtGen Mackay, who fought at Lone Pine on Gallipoli, commander of New Guinea Force, was one of Australia's most capable 
battlefield commanders, his men regarded him as outstanding, chipped d/w else vg cond, A$25. 

231/43. (9249)  Cosgrove, General Peter. My Story.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, 
glossary, index, pp458, **Peter Cosgove won a very good Military Cross as a Platoon Commander in Vietnam and went on to command the 
Defence Force. His efforts in East Timor guaranteed his shooting star, he then headed up the Australian War Memorial and onto Governor-
General, vg cond, A$28. 

231/44. (7124)  Coulthard-Clark, C.D. No Australian Need Apply: The Troubled Career of Lieutenant-General Gordon Legge.  Al-
len & Unwin, Sydney, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, newspaper article tipped-in, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp253, 
**Legge was the loser in a bitter and protracted factional feud between Australian nationalists and British imperialists within the Australian 
Army's high comand. He was a nationalist but backed the wrong horse in WW1 - very informative of a murky period in Australia's leadership 
history, vg cond, A$55. 

231/45. (1257)  Farquhar, Murray. Derrick, VC: The True Story of One of Australia's Most Courageous AIF War Heroes, Tom 

'Diver' Derrick, VC, DCM, 2/48th Bn, AIF.  Rigby, Adelaide, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in  protected mint d/w, plates & 14 pages of maps, 
pp205, **the great 'Diver' Derrick survived Tobruk, El Alamein, Sattelburg and was KIA on Tarakan at the end of the war in what was thought 
by many as 'the innecessary war'. This was one serious soldier, double gallantry, mint cond and very hard to find, A$85. 

231/46. (4170)  Horner, D.M. (ed). The Commanders: Australian Military Leadership in the 20th Century.  George Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, source notes, **from Bridges to Wilton, some good some bad, vg cond, A$28. 

231/47. (9748)  Jackson, General Sir Mike. Soldier: The Autobiography.  Bantam Press, London, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/
w, signed by the author, colour & b/w plates, maps, index, pp400, **General Mike Jackson formerly of the Parachute Regiment, rose to be 
British Chief of the General Staff. He saw action in Northern Ireland (3 tours), Kosovo, Iraq and Afghanistan, vg cond, A$32. 

231/48. (8022)  Keating, Gavin. The Right Man For the Job: Lieutenant General Sir Stanley Savige as a Military Commander.  OUP, 
Melbourne, 2006. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, profuse chapter notes, biblio, index, pp216, **Savige started his military career as 
a private soldier in 1915 and was twice decorated for gallantry in WW1. He rose to become a senior commander in WW2 (via the Militia) and led a 
brigade against the Italians, Germans and Vichy French and a Division and a Corps against the Japanese. He was known fondly as 'Old Stan' by 
his men, new, A$36. 

231/49. (10257)  Kieza, Grantlee. Monash: The Soldier Who Shaped Australia.  ABC Books/Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, endnotes, biblio, index, pp714, **the latest bio on our great soldier John Monash, new, A$42. 

231/50. (5818)  Rowell, S.F. Full Circle.  MUP, Melbourne, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, portrait in frontis, plates, nominal in-
dex, pp206, **the story of the first Australian soldier to complete the full circle from Staff Cadet (Duntroon) to Chief of the General Staff. General 
Rowell, a regular soldier, fell foul of Blamey, CMF in New Guinea  but survived to reach the top, vg cond, A$36. 

231/51. (7173)  Watson, Jeffrey. Killer Caldwell: Australia's Greatest Fighter Pilot.  Hodder Australia, Sydeney, 2005. Reprint, trade 
8vo in card covers, plates, appendix, index, pp282, **Clive 'Killer' Caldwell saw action against the Germans, Italians and Japanese in WW2 
winning the DFC and Bar in downing 29 enemy aircraft, new, A$25. 

231/52. (6324)  Wray, Christopher. Sir James Whiteside McCay: A Turbulent Life.  Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in 
d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp280, **the enigma that was Sir James Whiteside McCay. Minister for Defence in 1903, he 
led a Brigade with his walking stick; was Chief of Intelligence and mentored the great Monash - but he became the 'most disliked general' - this 
book clears up the mystery, new, A$38. 

 

Military General 

231/53. (6488)  Bartlett, Thomas & Jeffery, Keith (eds). A Military History of Ireland.  Cambridge University Press, UK, 1996. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, notes, extensive biblio, pp565, **a major collaborative study of organised military activity and its broad 
impact on Ireland over the last 1,000 years, vg cond and not often seen, A$65. 

231/54. (7811)  Bowd, Reuben R.E. Doves Over the Pacific: In Pursuit of Peace and Stability in Bougainville.  AMHP/AHU, Syd-
ney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, endnotes, nominal rolls (incomplete), index, pp260, **a history of the 'crisis' on Bou-
gainville in the North Solomons Province of Papua New Guinea and two regional peace support deployments: Operation BIG TALK and Opera-
tion LAGOON new, A$35. 

231/55. (10992)  Edgar, Bill. South Africa to Afghanistan: Lifting the Curtain.  Tammar Publications, Perth, 2019. 1st ed, 8vo in card 
covers, profusely illustrated in b/w, pp314, **14 personal accounts from behind the scenes from the Boer War to Afghanistan in the now, 
new, A$35. 
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231/56. (10327)  Farrar-Hockley, Anthony, Captain, DSO, MC. The Edge of the Sword.  Readers Book Club, London, 1955. Reprit, small 
8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps on inside boards, pp286, **the stand of the 1st Battalion The Gloucesters (the Glorious Glosters) on the 
Imjin River in 1951 where a far more numerous Chinese enemy overwhelmed them and led them into captivity, good cond, A$25. 

231/57. (9855)  Feeney, Brian. Sinn Fein: A Hundred Turbulent Years.  The O'Brien Press, Dublin, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected 
card covers, foot notes, index, pp463, **Sinn Fein (Ourselves Alone) is one of the most controversial political movements in Ireland. This is the 
story of the rise and fall, and rise again of a party that repeatedly reshaped its identity over 100 years, moving from Armelite to ballot box, good 
cond and uncommon here, A$25. 

231/58. (1731)  McCormack, Gavan. Cold War, Hot War: An Australian Perspective on the Korean War.  Hale and Iremonger, NSW, 
1983. Printed at the same time as the hard-back, card cover, inscr, 8vo, plates and maps, source notes, index, pp191, **a critical examina-
tion of the ‘forgotten’ war, as new cond, A$20. 

231/59. (9304)  Miller, Harry. Menace in Malaya.  George G. Harrap & Co, London, 1954. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w (now pro-
tected) plates (portrait of General Sir Gerald Templar in frontispiece), maps, glossary, index, pp248, **the story of the six-year war that was 
fought in the 1950s by the British and her Allies, against the Communist terrorists led by the redoubtable Chin Peng, vg cond and scarce, A$36. 

231/60. (10133)  Oswald, Bruce & Waddell, Jim (eds). Justice in Arms: Military Lawyers in the Australian Army's First Hundred Years: 

Australian Army Legal Corps.  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices after each major chapter, 
endnotes, biblio, index, pp575, **the role of Army legal officers in Australia and in expeditionary operations from the Boer War until 2000. A 
comprehensive and absorbing history which describes the dynamic interaction of institutional and political imperitives & the personnel involved. vg 
cond, A$55. 

231/61. (5512)  Palazzo, Albert. The Royal Australian Corps of Transport: A History of Australian Army Transport, 1973-2000.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, appendices list commanders, RSMs, Order of Battle, rolls of members 
who served with ANARE (Antarctica), index, pp181, **RACT has been committed to operations in Antarctica, Somalia, Cambodia, Rwanda, 
Bougainville and East Timor and of course, many large exercises in Australia. The 'Movers' are an important part of the ADF, new, A$48. 

231/62. (10305)  Ramage, Gary (pix) and Breen, Bob (text) Through Aussie Eyes: Photographs of the Australian Defence Force in So-

malia 1993.  Dept of Defence, Canberra, 1994. 1st ed, large folio-sized hard back in protected d/w, ex lib, fully illustrated, nominal roll, 
pp150, **the official account of Op SOLACE Somalia 1993. This was the largest deployment overseas since 1RAR deployed to South Vietnam in 
1965. SOLACE was an operation to secure the Baidoa Humanitarian Relief Sector and lasted for 4 months, vg cond and uncommon, A$60. 

231/63. (7343)  Rogers, Anthony. Someone Else's War: Mercenaries from 1960 to the Present (1998).  Harper Collins, London, 1998. 1st 
ed, 8vo in sl. damaged d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp255, **the murky world of mercenary soldiering 
for both good causes and bad. Hard to understand why they do it as the money is not as it's cracked up to be and danger and death are constant com-
panions, good cond, A$45. 

231/64. (8549)  Sasano, Masayuki. Early Japanese Sword Guards: Sukashi Tsuba.  Robert G. Sawers, London, 1974 (fp1972). New en-
larged edition, large 8vo in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour & b/w, pp292, **a selection of 216 outstanding works in open-work 
tsuba arranged according to design school and historical period. A vital Japanese sword reference, vg cond and uncommon, A$160. 

231/65. (2715)  Tanner, Thomas W. Compulsory Citizen Soldiers.(To awaken Australians to realise that the defence of our country is 

the duty of all).  Alternative Pubs, NSW, 1980. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, index, reference notes, extensive biblio, pp276, **this 
work sheds light on the peculiar nature of Australian democracy prior to WW1 (1890 to 1914) where citizens were required to do Army service, vg 
cond and scarce in h/b, A$42. 

231/66. (5882)  Tyquin, Michael. Little by Little: A Centenary History of the Royal Australian Army Medical Corps.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus (some colour plates depicting the Corps Banners and Colours), maps,  appendices, biblio, 
honour rolls of medics etc KIA in WW1 & WW2, index, pp684, **the official history of the RAAMC from Pre-Federation to modern times, vg 
cond, A$65. 

231/67. (7927)  Wahlert, Glenn. The Other Enemy? Australian Soldiers and the Military Police.  OUP, Melbourne, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in 
d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp208, **Military Police were/are known as 'meat heads' in the Australian venacular. This book deals 
with WW1 and 2. They have never been the friend of the ordinary soldier. Even in Vietnam they were bullies, an interesting history, vg cond, A$36. 

231/68. (6842)  Yumoto, John. The Samurai Sword: A Handbook.  Tuttle Publishing, USA, 1977 (fp1958). 14th printing, 8vo in mint & 
protected d/w, many b/w plates, biblio, rolls of sword makers, glossary, index, pp191, **the complete handbook of the Japanese sword. Co-
vers the origins and development of the sword, various types, parts, styles, differences in construction, the art of the swordsmith, the famous makers,  
and care and maintenance, excellent reference, as new cond, A$35. 
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Napoleonic, Crimean and Victorian Eras 

231/69. (9014)  Blake, Gregory. To Pierce the Tyrant's Heart: The Battle for the Eureka Stockade, 3 December 1854.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, superior paper, plates, extensive biblio, appendices contain rolls of protagonists, index, pp242, **the epic 
account of the battle for the Eureka Stokade on the Ballarat goldfield in 1854, an iconic moment in Australia's history. It was a battle between Brit-
ish soldiers with Victorian colonial police and insurgent gold miners. The battle lasted a mere 20 minutes and 40 insurgent goldminers and 18 sol-
diers and police lay dead, new cond, A$35. 

231/70. (11000)  Davey, Arthur (ed). Breaker Morant and the Bushveldt Carbineers.  Van Riebeek Society, Cape Town, 1987. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plate tipped in at frontis., plates,  map, full nominal roll of the BVC, index, pp238, **an exhaustive study of 
what occurred in the BVC leading up to the Breaker's execution, vg cond and unusual, A$75. 

231/71. (8817)  Elting, John R. Swords Around a Throne: Napoleon's Grande Armee.  Phoenix Giant, London, 1997 (fp1989). Reprint, 
large trade 8vo in card covers, maps & plates, chapter notes, vast biblio, index, pp769, **few Armies have left as great and enduring a legend 
as Napoleon's Grande Armee. In existence for only a decade, this powerful weapon, numbering at its peak over 1 million soldiers, swiftly conquered 
vast territories across Europe and threatened to overrun more (till Wellington), vg cond, A$28. 

231/72. (1350)  Griffith, Kenneth. Thank God We Kept The Flag Flying: The Siege and Relief of Ladysmith 1899-1900.  Viking Press, 
NY, 1975. 1st US ed, thick 8vo in rough d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp398, **5000 Boer farmers laid seige for four months to Ladysmith with 
over 12,000 soldiers within, it took another 30,000 troops under Buller to rescue them, good cond, A$32. 

231/73. (3989)  Huxley, Elspeth. Florence Nightingale.  Chancellor Press, London, 1975. Reprint, large Roy. 8vo in d/w, illustrated edi-
tion, biblio, index, pp254, **the brilliant Florence Nightingale, the 'ministering angel of Scutari'. Rated together with the inventors of antiseptics 
and chloroform as the three persons most responsible for the relief of human suffering in the 19th C, vg cond, A$36. 

231/74. (5018)  Murray, LtCol P.L., RAA (Retd). Records of Australian Contingents to the War in South Africa, 1899-1902.  Dept of 
Defence, Melbourne, 1911. 1st ed, small 4to in protected green cloth, titles gilt, ex CGS library and ex Ken White library, full nominal 
roll of all Australians by unit to serve in the Boer War, pp607, **'this is the very rare 1st ed of Murray's' which is considered most important 
to the history of Australia's involvement in the war in South Africa 1899-1902, RARE and in solid cond, A$1,800. 

231/75. (1657)  Murray, LtCol P.L. RAA (Retd). Official Records of the Australian Military Contingents to the War in South Africa 

(pre AIF).  Burridge, Perth nd? (fp1911). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in gilt on green cloth boards,  index, full rolls by state with explan-
atory notes, pp607, **Murray’s is considered ‘the bible’ on Australia’s commitment to the 2nd Boer War (1899-1902), vg cond and now scarce, 
A$250. 

231/76. (8386)  Narbeth, Colin. Admiral Seymour's Expedition and Taku Forts 1900.  Picton Publishing, UK, 1980. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, full medal rolls of ships involved in the Expedition, pp88, **the China Campaign 1900 - fanatical Boxers rising with the avowed inten-
tion of expelling foreigners from China. The race by an international force to relieve the Legations in Peking and the desperate struggle to gain con-
trol of the Taku Forts, vg cond and uncommon, A$25. 

231/77. (10498)  Newbury, George (ed). The Australian Commonwealth Horse.  Ed, Adelaide, 1989. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, desk-top 
published, full rolls of all contingents of the ACH in the Boer war 1899-1902, casualty list and honours and awards, pp107, **the ACH 
was formed after Federation in 1901 where all states handed over the responsibility for recruitment for the Boer War to the new Commonwealth, 
slight moisture stains to lower right corner else vg cond and now scarce, A$65. 

231/78. (2702)  Wallace, R.L. The Australians at the Boer War.  AWM, Canberra, 1976. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, bib-
lio, pp420, **a most authorative history of the 20,000-odd Australians who served in South Africa, 1899-1902. vg cond and now scarce, A$75. 

231/79. (53)  Wieck, George F. The Volunteer Movement in Western Australia 1861-1903.  Paterson Brokensha, Perth. nd? 1st ed, small 
8vo in card covers, illus, pp88, appendices list all units raised in the period and Commandants from 1855 to 1905, **Colonel George Wieck 
was a famous military leader, historian and collector in WA, vg cond and becoming scarce, A$42. 

231/80. (5767)  Witton, Lieut, George. Scapegoats of the Empire: The True Story of the Bushveldt Carbineers.  Angus & Robertson, 
Sydney, 1982. (fp1907). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in d/w, portrait of Witton in frontis, pp247, **the story of the execution of Breaker Morant 
and Peter Hancock and the sentencing of the author, George Witton to life imprisonment. Two editions were published in 1907 but very few exist 
today thus making this copy scarce, vg cond and scarce, A$60. 

 

Naval 

231/81. (2857)  Alexander, Roy. The Cruise of the Raider 'Wolf'.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1939. 1st ed,  8vo in new green cloth 
bindings and eps, fold-out map depicting the cruise of the raider from Germany to the southern oceans between Nov 1916 and Feb 
1918, list of ships mined, pp334, **the WOLF patrolled the Tasman Sea and environs laying mines and attacking shipping during WWI, good 
solid cond and hard to find, A$34. 
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231/82. (8646)  Barratt, Glynn. The Russian Navy and Australia to 1825: The Days Before Suspicion.  The Hawthorn Press, Melbourne, 
1979. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates & maps, appendix, biblio, notes, index, pp118, **a description of the Russian's early visits to 
Australia and their social, naval and scientific activities, vg cond and uncommon, A$45. 

231/83. (6672)  Brenchley, Fred & Elizabeth. Stoker's Submarine: Australia's Daring Raid on the Dardanelles on the Day of the Gal-

lipoli Landing.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2003 (fp 2001). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, list of those sail-
ors who were lost off Rabaul in AE1, biblio, index, pp318, **Lieut.Cdr Dacre Stoker, captain of the Australian submarine AE2 breached the 
Turkish defences in the Dardanelles on 25 Apr 1915 with an intention of disrupting Turkish supply lines to the isolated Gallipoli peninsular. It was 
proclaimed at the time as 'the finest feat in submarine history, new, A$22. 

231/84. (3783)  Cairns, Lynne. Fremantle's Secret Fleets.  Australian Maritime Museum, Fremantle, 1995. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in card co-
vers, inscr, plates, lists of all US, British and Dutch submarines operating from Fremantle Harbour, biblio, source notes, pp87, **allied 
submarines based in Western Australia during WW2, an important reference, good cond, A$34. 

231/85. (10157)  Cordingly, David. Billy Ruffian: The BELLEROPHON and the Downfall of Napoleon: The Biography of a Ship of 

the Line 1782-1836.  Bloomsbury, London, 3003. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, appendicesglossary, 
biblio, chapter notes, index, pp355, **the British 74-gun ship of the line BELLEROPHON (known as 'Billy Ruffian') played an important role in 
the defeat of Napoleon's navy at Trafalgar (1805), vg cond, A$46. 

231/86. (10403)  Doolan, Ken. HMAS TOBRUK: Warship For Every Crisis.  Grinkle Press, NSW, 2007. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card 
covers, signed by the author to Adm. Phil Kennedy, profusely illustrated, foot notes, roll of Commanding Officers, index, pp157, 
**TOBRUK was launched in 1980 the second RAN ship to be so named. She was scuttled in late June 2018. The author was her commissioning com-
manding officer, vg cond, A$40. 

231/87. (2753)  Hough, Richard. The Hunting of Force Z: Britain's Greatest Modern Naval Disaster, the sinking of the 'REPULSE' and 

'PRINCE OF WALES' in WW2.  Collins, London, 1963. 1st ed, 8vo in good protected d/w, plates, index, source notes, pp255, **the brief, 
controversial life of the modern battleship and its close with the destruction of these two ships, vg cond, now scarce, A$46. 

231/88. (6649)  Lewis, Tom. Wrecks in Darwin Waters.  Turton & Armstrong, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates and 
maps, biblio, pp97, **covers ships sunk from 1830 through misadventure, war, accident and storm. Includes details of the Japanese submarine I-124 
and much other data on WW2 sunken ships and planes and the salvage of them, vg cond, A$24. 

231/89. (8115)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of the Bismarck Sea, 3 March 1943.  Banner Books, Qld, 2008. 1st ed,  8vo in d/w, plates, map, 
appendices, glossary, biblio, index, pp262, **30 minutes that changed the balance of power in New Guinea. A battle for land forces, fought at sea, 
won by air. new, A$34. 

231/90. (9587)  Pfennigwerth, Ian. Tiger Territory: The Untold Story of the Royal Australian Navy in Southeast Asia from 1948 to 

1971.  Rosenberg Publishing P/L, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, superior paper, plates and maps, biblio, chapter notes, 
appendix, index, pp317, **between 1948 and 1971 the RAN served with almost unnoticed distinction in defending the newly emerging nations of 
Malaya, Malaysia and Singapore, new, A$38. 

231/91. (10382)  Smith, LtCol Neil C, AM. Australia's Bluejackets in German New Guinea 1914.  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2016. 1st 
ed, 4to in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, glossary, biblio, pp65, **the Naval 
Expeditionary force was sent to German New Guinea to capture the radio  station at Bita Paka as soon as war was declared. Whilst successful 6 men 
were KIA, new, A$32. 

231/92. (4953)  Terraine, John. Business in Great Waters: The U-Boat Wars, 1916-1945.  Leo Cooper, London, 1989. 1st ed, thick 8vo in 
protected d/w, ex lib (usual stamps in prelims), plates, maps, biblio, index, pp841, **an explanation to why Churchill said "the only thing 
that ever frightened me during the war was the U-Boat peril", generally good cond and scarce, A$35. 

231/93. (4977)  van der Vat, Dan. The Last Corsair: The Story of the EMDEN.  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo d/w, 
plates, maps, index, pp205, **the EMDEN was destroyed by HMAS SYDNEY at Cocos Is in Aug 1914. The crew escaped by the schooner AYE-
SHA in an epic voyage that made them and their captain Muller heroes in Germany, a very interesting story, sl foxing in fep else vg cond and 
hard to find, A$45. 

231/94. (4945)  Whiting, Brendan. Ship of Courage: The Epic Story of HMAS PERTH and Her Crew.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1994. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w,plates, charts and maps, appendices, index, pp192, **HMAS PERTH and USS HOUSTON were caught at Sunda Strait and 
sunk after a brief battle. This is the story of PERTH from commissioning to sinking in 1942, vg cond, A$45. 
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Special Forces and Airborne 

231/95. (10280)  Davies, Barry, BEM. The SAS Escape, Evasion and Survival Manual.  Bloomsbury, London, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
card covers, profusely illustrated in colour & b/w, index, pp276, **laid out in 16 sections covering capture to self defence. A very useful tool, 
vg cond A$28. 

231/96. (9831)  Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS.  Macmillan, Australia, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in protected d/w,   plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Donaldson, VC who'se life before joining the SAS was a 
rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple tours of Afghanistan winning the VC on one of them. He was also wounded in action on a later 
tour, a must read book, vg cond, A$45. 

231/97. (5290)  Horner, David. SAS: Phantoms of War: A History of the Australian Special Air Service.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2002 
(fp1989). Updated ed, thick 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, full rolls of service in Borneo and Vietnam, casualty roll, honours and 
awards, source notes, biblio, index, pp596, **an updated edition of Phantoms of the Jungle to include operations in the '90s in particular East 
Timor, vg cond, A$38. 

231/98. (1179)  Horton, D.C. Fire Over the Islands: The Coast Watchers of the Solomons.  A.H & A.W. Reed, Sydney, 1970. 1st ed, 8vo 
in protected  d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, pp256, **the story of Dick Horton's (RANVR) service in the Solomons (Guardalcanal) as a 
Coastwatcher incl the rescue of the crew of PT109 (commanded by John F. Kennedy); an important book, vg cond and now scarce, A$45. 

231/99. (10806)  Irwin, Will. Abundance of Valor: Resistance, Survival and Liberation 1944-45.  Ballantine Books, NY, 2010. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp378, **concentrates on the three Jedburgh teams that operated farthest be-
hind enemy lines, the nine men whose treacherous missions resulted in deaths, captures and hairbreath escapes, vg cond, A$35. 

231/100. (7408)  Jennings, Christian & Weale, Adrian. Green-Eyed Boys: 3 Para and the Battle for Mount Longdon.  Harper Collins, 
London, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps and diagrams, chapter notes, extensive glossary, biblio, index, pp216, **the 'green-
eyed boys' title refers to a clique of junior soldiers in 3 Para who developed their own fantasy culture of aggressive elitism. They proved themselves in 
action on 11/12 June 1982 at Mount Longdon at a cost of one quarter of their fighting strength; a rivetting story, vg cond and uncommon,, 
A$42. 

231/101. (10014)  Lorain, Pierre (& David Kahn) Secret Warfare: The Arms and Techniques of the Resistance.  Orbis, London, 1984. 1st 
Eng. Ed, oblong 4to in d/w, fully illustrated, pp185, **communications and supplies are the mainstay of all underground warfare. This book 
describes in detail how the French Resistance was supplied by SOE, weapons issued, and the various communications methods used, vg cond, A$45. 

231/102. (10219)  Macintyre, Ben. SAS Rogue Heroes: The Authorised Wartime History.  Viking Penguin Random House UK, London, 
2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, full lists of SAS operations, nominal rolls, biblio, index, pp359, **after 75 
years they have finally released the full story of SAS at war in WW2, outstanding, vg cond, A$32. 

231/103. (9900)  McKay, Gary. On Patrol with the SAS: Sleeping With Your Ears Open.  Accessible Publishing Systems P/L, Sydney, 
2007. (fp1999). 1st ed in this format, small 4to in card covers, large print, ex lib, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp458, **at last a good book in 
LARGE PRINT for us old blokes, good cond, A$24. 

231/104. (10964)  McKelvey, Ben.. The Commando: The Life and Death of Cameron Baird, VC, MG.  Hachette Australia, Sydney, 2017. 
1st ed,  large 8vo in protected d/w, colour plates, glossary, 2 Cdo honour roll, index, pp342, **Cpl Cameron Baird, VC, MG was killed in 
action in the Khod Valley Afghanistan on 22 June 2013 whilst leading his assault team against the Taliban. This is a story of sacrifice, mateship and 
bloody duty, vg cond, A$45. 

231/105. (10811)  Middleton Ant, Fox, Jason, Ollerton, Matt and Maclachlan, Colin. SAS: Who Dares Wins: Leadership Secrets from the 

Special Forces.  Headline Publishing, London, 2016. 1st trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, pp294, **the TV show WHO DARES 
WINS has been very popular and this is the written account, new, A$32. 

231/106. (9521)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette. Deadly Secrets: The Singapore Raids 1942-45.  Sally Milner Publishing, NSW, 2010. 1st ed, 
small 4to in card covers, plates & maps, chapter and explanatory notes, biblio, index, pp464, **the story of Operations JAYWICK & 
RIMAU carried out by Z Pecial and led by Ivor Lyons. This book contains much more behind the scenes info never before realed much of which is 
contentios and controversial, interesting read, vg cond, A$40. 

231/107. (3277)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette. The Heroes of RIMAU: Unravelling the Mystery of one of  WW2' Most Daring Raids.  Sally 
Milner Publishing, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, biblio, source notes index, pp314, **Operation RIMAU was 
the second daring and eventually suicidal attack on Singapore Harbour. All participants lost their lives, vg cond and scarce in h/b, A$85. 

231/108. (10404)  Riddell, James. Dog in the Snow: The Story of the Wartime Middle East Ski School.  John Douglas Publishing, NZ, 
2017 (fp 1957). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, glossy paper, plates and map, indes, pp154, **the story of the Middle East Ski School, the 1st Aus-
tralian Corps Ski School 1941, IX Army Ski School 1942, Middle East Ski School 1942-43 and Mountain Wing 1942-44 and the Alsatian dog which 
accompanied them. Over 20,000 skiers were trained, new, A$25. 

231/109. (4859)  Seymour, William. British Special Forces.  Sidgwick & Jackson, London, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, index, 17 
maps,biblio, pp334, **the first comprehensive history of all the British Special Forces from their beginnings in WW2 to the mid '80s, Foreword by 
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David Stirling, vg cond, A$28. 

231/110. (1820)  Simpson, CBE. Brigadier John. The Quiet Operator.  Leo Cooper, London, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, 
notes and sources, index, pp168, **the story of Len Wilmott, MM, an SAS Signaller on very active service in WW2, vg cond and now scarce, 
A$52. 

231/111. (11048)  Tough, David. 212 Soldiers for the Queen: Fijians in the British Army 1961-1997.  Barallier Books, Victoria, 2018. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices (A to K) make up the pen-pictures of each person, foot notes, biblio, index, pp360, **212 Fijian 
men and women across the racial divide and answered the call in 1961 to bolster the ranks of the British Army. Appendix 'F' is titled 'The Gentle-
men From Hereford' - detailing the 7 who served with 22 SAS Regt incl TAKAVESI, DCM, VAKATALAI, DCM and Tom Morrell, GM. LABA-
LABA was KIA at the Battle of Mirbat in the Middle East, heroes all, new, A$55. 

231/112. (10285)  White, Ken. Criado: A Story of East Timor.  Indra Publishing, Victoria, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, map,  pp175, 
**Criado was the name given to the native Timorese who assisted the 2/2nd Commando in their fight against the Japanese in WW2. This is essential-
ly the Archie Campbell story, vg cond, A$24. 

231/113. (10642)  Williams, Michael 'Wings'. Shooting from the Shadows: New Zealand Special Air Service: The 'Wings' Williams 

Story.  John Douglas Publishing, NZ, 2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates,  biblio, index, pp233, **'Wings' Williams 
served in Borneo and Vietnam wit the NZ SAS. Although it's his story, he encompassed the stories of many others, new, A$85. 

231/114. (1439)  Williamson, Tony. Counterstrike Entebbe.  Collins, London, 1976. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, index, pp184, 
**Operation Thunderbolt will go down as one of the most audacious rescues in special forces history, vg cond and scarce in this ed, A$34. 

 

Vietnam 

231/115. (8287)  Brown, Malcolm, MacGladrie, Stuart & Sutton, Candace. You're Leaving Tomorrow: Conscripts and Correspondents 

Caught up in the Vietnam War.  Random House, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in d.w, fully illustrated in b/w, narrative pictorial, 
pp210, **three Fairfax journalists take a fresh look at the dramatic events of Australia's involvement in the Vietnam War, new cond, A$26. 

231/116. (10521)  Dapin, Mark. Australia's Vietnam: Myth Vs History.  Newsouth Publishing, Sydney, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card 
covers, chapter notes, appendices, index, pp261, **Dapin refutes many of the myths that sprung from Vietnam especially the one that said Aus-
tralian troops commited atrocities in Vietnam, new cond, A$34. 

231/117. (8750)  Darlington, Robert. Sudan to Vietnam.  Shakespeare Head Press, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, large folio-sized in protected d/
w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, pp232, **an over-view of Australians at war from the Colonial wars in Sudan, Boer War and Box-
er Rebellion, WW1, WW2, Korea, Malaya, Borneo and Vietnam. Excellent colour plates, vg cond, A$85. 

231/118. (10035)  Donahue, James C. Mobile Guerrilla Force: With the Special Forces in War Zone D.  Naval Institute Press, USA, 
1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, index, pp205, **captures the intensity, insight, and drama of special forces operations in South Vietnam, 
vg cond, A$45. 

231/119. (11042)  Edwards, Peter. Australia and the Vietnam War: The Essential History.  New South Publishing, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, 
lare 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps (on inside boards), appendices, chapter notes, index, pp338, **the Vietnam War was Austral-
ia's longest and most controversial military commitment of the 20th Century, as new cond, A$48. 

231/120. (9148)  Finger Lee, Sandra. Vietnam on Canvas: Ken McFadyen: An Artist at War.  Barrallier Books, Victoria, 2010. 1st ed, ob-
long 8vo in d/w, superior art paper, colour & b/w plates, appendix, notes, index, pp144, **McFadyen was appointed Australia's Official 
War Artist for Vietnam in 1967. He served a year in country attached to 2RAR during which time he completed 149 paintings and charcoal sketches 
for the Australian War Memorial, new, A$45. 

231/121. (9843)  Ham, Paul (ed). Captain Bullen's War: The Vietnam War Diary of Captain John Bullen.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 
2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, index, pp453, **historian Paul Ham found Bullen's handwritten  manuscript in 
the War Memorial archives and was immediately captured by his brilliant humour throughout, a ripper read, (Bullen was a Captain in the Australi-
an Topographical Survey unit in Vietnam 1968-69) vg cond, A$26. 

231/122. (5451)  Haran, Peter & Kearney, Robert. Crossfire: An Australian Reconnaissance Unit in Vietnam.  New Holland, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal roll, glossary, pp237, **the story of the Recon Pl of 5RAR (led by Mick Deak, 
MC) on their 1st tour of Sth Vietnam,; a good read, vg cond, A$25. 

231/123. (6369)  Haran, Peter. Shockwave: An Australian Combat Helicopter Crew in Vietnam.  New Holland, NSW, 2004. 1st ed, 
small 8vo in card covers, ex lib, plates, map, glossary, pp212, **the graphic and untold story of the pilots and crews of Australia's fleet of heli-
copters (9 Sqn) in Vietnam, good cond, A$25. 

231/124. (4906)  Horner, David. (ed) Duty First: The Royal Australian Regiment in War and Peace.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1990. 1st 
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ed, thick 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp525, **the first complete history of the RAR, provides a well-
researched account of each of nine battalions on active service in Vietnam, vg cond, A$75. 

231/125. (11013)  Howell LtCol, MC (Retd), Tony. Jungle Green Shadows: Victor 2 Company, 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1967-

1968.  JDP, Auckland, 2019. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, casual-
ty list, index, pp470, **the Kiwis landed in Phuoc Tuy Province as an element of 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion and into the thick of things. Dur-
ing the TET Offensive in '68 they saw a lot of action, new, A$85. 

231/126. (10017)  Hutchins, Joel M. Swimmers Among the Trees:  Presidion, USA, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and map, glos-
sary, pp228, **an insider's history of SEAL Ops in Vietnam by a highly decorated SEAL veteran, vg cond, A$40. 

231/127. (7728)  Lockhaert, Greg. The Minefield: An Australian Tragedy in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, trade 8vo 
in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp306, **an explanation of the origins and consequences of Brigadier Stuart Gra-
ham's tragic and crazy decision to lay an 11 km long minefield in Vietnam in 1967. Two of the rules of laying defensive minefield are they must be 
covered by observation and by fire - this had neither and, as a consequence, the VC removed half of them and used them to great effect against our 
own troops especially 8RAR in the Long Hai's in 1970, new, A$40. 

231/128. (11034)  Marshall, S.L.A. Ambush and Bird: Two Vietnam Battle Narratives.  Nelson Doubleday, NY, 1969. Book Club ed, 8vo 
in d/w, plates, maps and illustrations, glossary, index, pp340, **in 1966 two major battles involving units of the US 1st and 25th Infantry 
Divisions, the 1st Cavalry and Special Forces were fought against the Viet Cong, some fading to d/w else good cond and uncommon, A$35. 

231/129. (1564)  McGregor, Sandy. No Need for Heroes: The Aussies who Discovered the Viet Cong’s Secret Tunnels.  Calm, Sydney, 
1993. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, diagrams, appendices lists organisation and roll of 3 Fd Tp RAE 1965-66, pp271, **Australian 
Engineer Tunnel Rats in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces, Sth Vietnam, vg cond, A$28. 

231/130. (6931)  McHugh, Siobhan. Minefields and Miniskirts: Australian Women and the Vietnam War.  Doubleday Books, Mel-
bourne, 1993. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, b/w plates, endnotes, index, pp295, **up to 1,000 Australian women served in 
Vietnam as entertainers, army and civilian nurses, secretaries, consular staff and more. This is the personal stories of over 50 women who were deep-
ly involved in the war, vg cond, A$28. 

231/131. (5379)  McKay, Gary MC & Stewart, Elizabeth. Vietnam Shots: A Photographic Account of Australians at War.  Allen & Un-
win, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, large roy 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in b/w, appendix contains a chronology of the war, end notes, 
biblio, index, pp199, **photos and narrative covering all aspects of the war - from the battlefields to the home front - an evocative account, vg 
cond, A$32. 

231/132. (5047)  McKay, Gary, MC and Nicholas, Graeme. Jungle Tracks: Australian Armour in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp325, **a skilfull assembly of Australian Armoured Corps soldier's 
personal memories and experiences in the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$40. 

231/133. (8480)  McKay, Gary, MC. Delta Four: Australian Riflemen in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in card 
covers, plates, maps, end notes, glossary, appendix, index, pp313, **details the inner workings of a rifle company, how its soldiers trained for 
war, and how they operated and fought in the war zone, vg cond, A$24. 

231/134. (5991)  McKay, Gary, MC. Bullets, Beans and Bandages: Australians at War in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st 
ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, noindex, pp300, **a compelling account of 10 years at war in Vietnam from a series of interviews of partici-
pants, vg cond, A$24. 

231/135. (6099)  McKay, Gary, MC. Australia's Battlefields in Vietnam: A Traveller's Guide.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, 
small 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp218, **a useful reference, new, A$26. 

231/136. (1565)  McKay, Gary MC. In Good Company: One Man’s War in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1992 (fp1987). 5th impr,  
trade 8vo in card covers, plates & illus, index,  pp197, **a grass-roots account of the blood, sweat and tears shared by an Australian rifle platoon 
in jungle warfare, one of the best personal accounts of a platoon at war, vg cond, A$26. 

231/137. (8653)  McKinney, Major Mike & Ryan, Mike. Chariots of the Damned: Helicopter Special Operations from Vietnam to Ko-

sovo.  Thomas Dunne Books, NY, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour plates, biblio, pp215, **an investigation of the origins of the Special 
Operations Group and the experience of early rescue missions in Vietnam. From Son Tay to Desert One to Somalia to Kosovo,  vg cond, A$28. 

231/138. (5420)  McNeill, Ian. The Team: Australian Army Advisers in Vietnam, 1962-1972.  AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w and mylar, plates, maps (one colour fold-out), source notes, honours and awards (4 VCs), unit citations, full nominal roll (some 
marks in text),  biblio, index, pp534, **the story of the most highly decorated unit in Australian Army history; a valuable reference, vg cond and 
scarce, A$150. 

231/139. (6875)  Mollison, Lieutenant-Colonel Charles S. Long Tan and Beyond: Alpha Company 6 RAR in Vietnam 1966-67.  Cobb's 
Crossing Publication, NSW, 2006 (fp2005). 3rd ed, large 8vo in laminated boards,  signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, maps, 
appendices show full nominal roll of Alpha Company, glossary, superior paper, honours and awards, index, pp427, **a first-hand ac-
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count of Long Tan, Operation Bribie etc. An excellent addition to our Vietnam histories, new, A$45. 

231/140. (11043)  Morgan, Dave. My Vietnam War: Scarred Forever.  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, 
plates, appendix, glossary, pp267, **a Nasho in 104 Sig Sqn in Vietnam and his PTSD-bound aftermath, vg cond, A$25. 

231/141. (5003)  Newman, Major K.E. (ed) The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of 2nd Battalion, the Royal Australian Regi-

ment & 1st Battalion, RNZIR in South Vietnam, 1967-68.  John Burridge, Perth 1995. (fp1968) Reprint, 4to in cloth with gilt titles, col-
our and b/w plates, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp175, **2RARs 1st tour of Vietnam with the addition of two NZ Rifle Companies 
(Victor & Whisky) and their 23 operations in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces including the Tet Offensive in 1968, (lacks the maps from the 1st 
ed), new, A$65. 

231/142. (7503)  Nolan, Peter. Possums and Bird Dogs: Australian Army Aviation's 161 Reconnaissance Flight in South Vietnam.  Al-
len & Unwin, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, notes, biblio, index, 
pp240, **161 flew over 87,000 sorties to provide intelligence3 on enemy movements and locations as well as direct operational and administrative 
support for all Task Force operations in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces, new, A$36. 

231/143. (1446)  O’Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67.  Cassell, Australia, 1995. 
(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam 1966/67. 
The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of our best war 
historians, vg cond, A$65. 

231/144. (5043)  O'Farrell, Terry, OAM. Behind Enemy Lines: An Australian SAS Soldier in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2001. 
1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates and diagrams, service history incl honours and awards, glossary, index, pp250, **an honest, personal 
account of one man's career as a soldier in the Australian SAS, vg cond, A$28. 

231/145. (2696)  Pemberton, Gregory. Vietnam Remembered.  Weldon, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates and 
maps, full nominal rolls by unit of all who served, index, pp292, **the only book besides DVA's list to list every man by unit, an invaluable 
reference for unmasking 'scoundrels' who claim they served in Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$85. 

231/146. (11044)  Pennington, Vic (ed). The TEAM in Vietnam: The Lighter Side.  Wakefield Press, SA, 1992. 1st ed, small 8vo in card 
covers, signed by Vic and dedicated, many cartoon drawings and two map, pp140, **the AATTV (the TEAM) was the most highly decorated 
unit in Australian Army. This is the lighter side of their service, vg cond and scarce, A$45. 

231/147. (8020)  Pound, Gordon. What Soldiers Do: An Australian Artilleryman in Vietnam.  AMHP, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
laminated boards, plates, appendices list nominal rolls of 105 & 107 Field Batteries deployed in Vietnam 1965 and 1970, index, pp289, 
**the experiences of a young British man who joined the Australian Army as a Gunner and served in Vietnam with both 105 and 107 Btys, an inter-
esting perspective from a non-infantry participant, new, A$35. 

231/148. (4885)  Sayce, Capt R.L & O'Neill Lt. M.D (eds). The Fighting Fourth: A Pictorial Record of the Second Tour in South Vietnam 

by 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1971-1972.  Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1972). Reprint, 4to in d/w, many plates, maps of operations, 
honour roll, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp208, **the story of an exacting operational  tour of Sth Vietnam, new, A$65. 

231/149. (9516)  Smith, Terry. Training the Bodes: Australian Army Advisers Training Cambodian Infantry Battalions - A Postscript 

to the Vietnam War.  Big Sky Publishing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices 
list nominal rolls, endnotes, index, pp215, **a small group of Australian AATTV advisers, which never numbered more than 30 Officers, WOs & 
SNCOs were dispatched to Cambodia to assist with their efforts against the enemy. Described as 'one of the most successful foreign internal defence 
missions of the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$46. 

231/150. (5746)  Sutton, Ross. Australian Awards Vietnam 1962 to 1991.  Ross Sutton, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated 
boards, full roll of all recipients plus certain citations, pp127, **along with Ian Barnes's excellent little book, an important reference, new cond 
and becoming hard to find, A$44. 

231/151. (5046)  Taylor, Jerry. Last Out: 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion's Second Tour in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2001. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, endnotes, glossary, index, pp270, **the story of the training and preparation for war of 4RAR (ANZAC) and 
their tour of duty in Sth Vietnam in 1970-7, vg cond and hard to find, A$65. 

231/152. (10307)  Walker, Frank. The Tiger Man of Vietnam: The True Story of Barry Petersen, MC.  Hachette, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, timeline, biblio, index, pp356, **Barry Petersen was a young Australian Army captain in the AATTV 
when he arrived in South Vietnam in 1963. He worked for the CIA and was assigned to the Montagnard hill tribes in the fight against the Vietcong. 
Nefarious doings followed, a great read, vg cond, A$28. 
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The Great War 1914-1918 

231/153. (4833)  (Memorial). The Book of the ANZAC Memorial New South Wales.  RSA, Sydney, 1916. 1st ed, large 4to in worn brown 
cloth, (colour plate in frontis.), inscr 1916, appendices detail NSW casualties by unit & theatres in which served, battles and campaigns 
and forces raised exclusively in NSW, pp93, ** one of the Memorial books put out early in the war, gen good cond & scarce, A$45. 

231/154. (4617)  ANZAC Memorial, 25 April 1915. ANZAC Memorial, 25 April 1915.  The Returned Soldier's Association, Sydney 1917. 
(fp 25 Apr 1916). 2nd ed, 8vo in decorated cloth boards, full rolls by unit of those killed from Aug 1914 to 1917, index, plates of decora-
tions, gallery of honour, pp513, **one of the most important Australian books of the Great War, excellent cond and now scarce, A$120. 

231/155. (4475)  Austin, Ron. Forward Undeterred: The History of the 23rd Battalion, 1915-1918.  Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 1998. 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w, superior paper, plates, full rolls, casualty list, index, pp311, **the 23rd was a Victorian battalion which served on Gallipoli (late) 
and the Western Front for the duration of the war winning major battle honours (one VC won by Pte Robert Mactier), a good unit history, new, 
A$75. 

231/156. (8104)  Austin, Ronald J. Cycling to War: The History of the AIF/NZ Cyclist Corps 1916-19.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 
2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, honour rolls, biblio, index, pp176, 
**the Australian Cyclist Corps was formed in Egypt in April 1916 for service on the Western Front. This book looks at the role played by two ANZAC 
Corps Cyclist Battalions in 1916-17 and the Australian Corps and NZ cyclist units in 1918. They were ostensibly mounted infantry with roles in 
reconnaisance and patrolling, new, A$55. 

231/157. (4929)  Austin, Ronald J. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919.  R.J & S.P. Austin, Melbourne, 
1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, full rolls incl honour roll, index, biblio, appendices, honours and awards, pp394, **a very 
good unit history of a very good 1st AIF battalion which saw action right through WW1, led by LtCol Gordon Bennett. The Bn lost 1,100 men in ac-
tion on Gallipoli and the Western Front, vg cond, out of print and now scarce, A$140. 

231/158. (4644)  Bean, C.E.W. ANZAC to Amiens: A Shorter History of the Australian Fighting Services in the First World War.  
AWM, Canberra, 1968 (fp1946). 5th impr, 8vo in red buckram, plates, maps, index, pp567, **Bean was the Official Australian War Historian 
and was responsible for the 12 volume Official History of the War. This is a preceised version encapsulating all campaigns in which Australians 
fought, vg cond, new cond, A$45. 

231/159. (10152)  Beaumont, Joan. Broken Nation: Australians in the Great War.  A&U, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates 
and maps, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp628, **Beaumont brings the war years to life. The many battles, from Gallipoli to Hamel, 
the conscription debate and the Spanish flu the soldiers brought home.  A lucid account of all aspects of life for Australians, vg cond, A$45. 

231/160. (876)  Belford, Capt Walter C. Legs Eleven: the History of the 11th Battalion, 1st AIF.  Burridge, Perth, 1992 (fp1940). Reprint, 
thick 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, nominal index (unique to this edition), pp540, **one of the famous WA Battalions in WW1 and one 
of the best histories produced, vg cond and now  scarce, A$200. 

231/161. (5366)  Bostock, Henry P. The Great Ride.  Artlook, Perth 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, plates, maps, colour plate of 'Into 
Damascus' by H. Septimus Rowe, appendices, pp232, **Harry Bostock rode with the 10th Light Horse Regiment and the 3rd Light Horse Brigade 
Scouts serving in Egypt, Nth Africa, Sinai, Palestine, Lebanon and the Egyptian Rising in 1919; a great read, vg cond, A$75. 

231/162. (8529)  Browning, Neville. Leane's Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by 
the author, plates, maps, nominal roll (plus a roll of POWs), roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations and recommendations, 
biblio, nominal index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, AIF from its formation in Egypt in early 1916 from veterans of the 16th Bn, AIF to dis-
bandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). They saw action at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Guedencourt, Bullecourt, Messines, 3rd Ypres among others, 
as new cond, A$125. 

231/163. (1926)  Buley, EG. Glorious Deeds of Australiasians in the Great War.  Andrew Melrose, London, 1915 (fp1915). 3rd ed, 8vo in 
navy buckram, interspersed with various fold-out plates, inscr in fep, cellophane intact in frontis (portrait of General Birdwood) pp337, 
**a snapshot of Australia and NZ troops in the first year of the war at Gallipoli and Egypt, sunned feps but good cond, A$48. 

231/164. (5652)  Burke, Keast (ed). With Horse and Morse in Mesopotamia: The Story of ANZACS in Asia.  Burridge, Perth, nd? 
(fp1927). Facsimile reprint, 4to in gilt titles on blue boards, profusely illus with plates and maps, full rolls incl NZ and Allies, pp200, **the 
histories of 1st Aust. Pack Wireless Signal Troop, the NZ Wireless Signal Troop, 1st Aust & NZ Wireless Signal Squadron, 1st Cavalry Div Signal 
Sqn, Light Motor Wireless Sections, the Australians of 'Dunsterforce' and Australian Nurses in India, vg cond and scarce, A$185. 

231/165. (8162)  Campbell, Christy. Band of Brigands: The First Men in Tanks.  Harper Press, London, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, 
plates, maps, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp479, **the early days of tank crews on the Western Front. Originally known as 'Heavy Branch, Ma-
chine Gun Corps'. They were such an assorted bunch they were once described as 'a band of brigands, new, A$40. 

231/166. (10083)  Chalmers, Bradley A. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC.  Author, NSW, 
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp510, **Borella, 
VC.  As with all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gallantry (VC, MM), one of our truly greats. Even Albert Jacka was 
in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$55. 
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231/167. (5365)  Charlton, Peter. Pozieres 1916: Australians on the Somme.  Methuen Haynes, Sydney, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, 
maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp318, **Pozieres was seen by Rawlinson as 'the key to the Somme'. In moving the front 1,500m the Australian 
1st Division lost over 23,000 men in 23 days, the greatest loss ever suffered by Australia, vg cond and hard to find, A$45. 

231/168. (9255)  Corfield, Robin S. Don't Forget Me, Cobber: The Battle of Fromelles 19/20 July 1916: An Inquiry.  Corfield & Co, Victo-
ria, 2000. 1st ed, small 4to in protected d/w, plates & maps, rolls of honour of British, Australians & Germans KIA, **the appalling Austral-
ian Commander of the Division massacred at Fromelles was MajGen McCay whose powerful friends prevented an enquiry into the why - the Brits 
were blamed but now we have a different story written by Corfield, vg cond, A$100. 

231/169. (8185)  De Loghe, Sydney. The Straits Impregnable.  Australian Author's Agency, Melbourne, 1916. 2nd ed, small 8vo in grey 
covers, inscr in fep, pp212, **dedicated to 'the First Australian Division', a true story about Gallipoli written in the 1st person, This book was 
BANNEDwhen the authorities found out it wasn't. a novel as first claimed but a true story,,Many years later a book TO HELL AND BACK, a biog-
raphy of Sydney Loghe )now Loch) was written. Both books are offered together, vg cond, A$130. 

231/170. (8882)  Finlayson, Damien. Crumps and Camouflets: Australian Tunnelling Companies on the Western Front.  Blue Sky Pub-
lishing, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, endnotes, appendices biblio, index, pp480, **the story of the tunnellers who 
fought a daily duel with the enemy underground on the Western Front. Both sides tunnelled under each others lines with a view to planting huge 
sector-destroying mines to be command detonated, new, A$45. 

231/171. (10979)  Fischer, Tim. Maestro John Monash: Australia's Greatest Citizen General: Melbourne, Jerilderie, Gallipoli, Amiens 

and Beyond.  Monash Unit Press, 2015 (fp2014). 4th printing, trade 8vo in card covers, colour & b/w  plates, appendices, biblio, index, 
pp268, **Monash, our greatest General in WW1, was denied Field-Marshal rank after the war. Tim Fischer pursued this for many years before his 
death in recent times. good cond, A$26. 

231/172. (5656)  Freeman, R.R. Hurcombe's Hungry Half Hundred: A Memorial History of the 50th Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919.  Peacock 
Publications, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in  protected d/w, profusely illus (colour plate of colour patch in frontis), with supple-
ment, nominal roll, honour roll with death dates, battle honours, end notes, diary, officer lists, pp350, **the 50th Bn, AIF was formed from 
the 10th Bn after the withdrawal from Gallipoli and served throughout the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendale, 
Villiers-Bret, and the Hindenberg Line. Hurcombe was the founding CO, complete with the very scarce supplement, vg cond, A$150. 

231/173. (3459)  G.W.G & S. The Thirty-Ninth: The History of the 39th Battalion, Australian Imperial Force.  Burridge, Perth Nd? 
(fp1934) Facsimile reprint, 8vo in decorated boards, illus,  11 folding maps, index, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp371, **a Victorian 
Battalion trained on Salisbury plain as a part of the 3rd Division, saw action right through the Western Front Campaign, a good unit history and now 
scarce, vg cond, A$180. 

231/174. (9089)  Harris, Kirsty. More Than Bombs and Bandages: Australian Army Nurses at Work in World War 1.  Big Sky Publish-
ing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, chapter end notes, biblio, index, pp344, **the story of the Australi-
an Army Nursing Service (AANS) during WW1. An absorbing and meticulously constructed book showcasing the breadth and significance of the 
contributions Army nurses made in WW1, new, A$35. 

231/175. (11020)  Hartt, Cecil L. Humorosities by an Australian Soldier.  AWM, Canberra, 1985 (fp1917). Facsimile ed, large 4to in card 
covers, fully illustrated with Cecil Hartt's cartoons, unpaginated, **Hartt' book sold over 60,000 copies when published in 1917 in London. The 
AWM launched this facsimile ed in 1985 to further great acclaim, as new cond, A$26. 

231/176. (7069)  Hatwell, Jeff. No Ordinary Determination: Percy Black and Harry Murray of the First AIF.  Fremantle Arts Centre 
Press, Fremantle, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp303, **Percy Black, DSO, DCM, C d 
G (KIA at Bullecourt April 1917) and Harry Murray, VC, CMG, DSO & Bar, DCM, C d G, were two of the bravest and most capable Australian 
soldiers ever to depart these shores. Both started off as Private soldiers and won DCMs on Gallipoli in 1915, vg cond, A$45. 

231/177. (10086)  Helmi, Nadine and Fischer, Gerhard. The Enemy at Home: German Internees in World War 1 Australia.  UNSW Press, 
Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in printed boards, profusely illustrated, notes, biblio sources, pp245, **about 7000 people of German and 
Austrian descent were interned in Australia during WW1, talented Bavarian photographer Paul Dubotzki was among them. Holsworthy, Berrima 
and Trial Bay were the camp locations. This is Dubotzski's record, vg cond, A$36. 

231/178. (10584)  James, Robert Rhodes. Gallipoli.  B.T. Batsford, London, 1965 1st ed, small 4to in price-clipped d/w, book plate, (a 
speech delivered by the author at the University of Melbourne titled "GALLIPOLI: A British Historian's View”’ incl loose at front), plates 
and maps, source notes, index, pp384, **the 8 month Gallipoli Campaign took nearly half a million Allied and Turkish casualties. It remains one of 
the most engrossing and poignant tragedies in British military history, vg cond and not often seen A$45. 

231/179. (8207)  Kent, David (intro). The Kia Ora Coo-ee: The Magazine For the ANZACS in the Middle East 1918.  Cornstalk Publish-
ing, Sydney, 1981 Facsimile edition, 4to in d/w, fully illustrated, non paginated, **a facsimile of the ‘Kia Ora Coo-ee’, the official digger maga-
zine of the Australian and New Zealand forces in Egypt, Palestine, Salonica and Mesopotamia, vg cond and now hard to find, A$48. 

231/180. (10302)  Keown, A.W. Forward with the Fifth The Story of Five Years War Service of the 5th Aust. Inf Battalion, AIF.  The 
Specialty Press P/L, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, small 8vo in brown buckram, (remnants of d/w enclosed), plates, portrait in frontis. Of Col 
Wanliss, CMG, pp326, **the 5th was raised in Melbourne in 1914 for service wherever. They were there at the landing on Gallipoli and served on the 
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1919.  Boolarong Press, Qld, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated with drawing and maps, plates, endnotes, abbre-
viation list, extensive biblio, index, pp275, **the story of the Australian Army Engineers and their involvement in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign 
in WW1, new, A$34. 

231/195. (6998)  Stanley, Peter. Quinn's Post: ANZAC, Gallipoli.  A&U, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, 
extensive biblio, index, pp226, **known as 'the deadliest position on the Peninsula' by the men who fought there. If Quinn's wasn't held, then no 
one in ANZAC was safe - excellent book, vg cond, A$26. 

231/196. (9036)  Stanley, Peter. Men of Mont St Quentin: Between Victory & Death.  Scribe, Melbourne, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card 
covers, plates, extensive chapter notes, biblio, index, pp298, **the story of 9 Platoon of 21st Bn, AIF and their families. On 1 Sep 1918, 9 platoon 
rose from Elsa Trench and walked across a beet field towards the German defenders of Mont St Quentin - 3 were KIA and 5 WIA, one dying later - the 
collected papers of one family, the Roberts, used as the basis for the story, new cond, A$28. 

231/197. (9535)  Tyquin, Michael. Gallipoli: An Australian Medical Perspective.  Big Sky Publishing, NSW, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, charts and graphs, biblio, index, pp148, **in 1914 the Australian Army Medical Service had 
only recently been formed and was untested when they deployed to Gallipoli in 1915. Their prime function was to maintain fit and healthy troops for 
operations and return the sick and wounded as quick as they could. This book is an exploration of the complexities and mistakes made as seen through 
the eyes of the infant service, new, A$36. 

 

World War 2 1939-1945 

231/198. (9081)  Alexander, Larry. Shadows in the Jungle: The Alamo Scouts Behind Japanese Lines in World War 2..  NAL Caliber, 
NY, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, glossary, biblio, index, pp336, **138 of the fittest, toughest men in the US Army were chosen to con-
duct long range, clandestine intelligence gathering operations in the Philippine islands. In 1944 and 45 they were particularly successful on a number 
or tasks, vg cond, A$34. 

231/199. (4379)  Ballard, Geoffrey. On ULTRA Active Service: The Story of Australia's Signals Intelligence Operations during WW2.  
Spectrum Pubs, Melbourne, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w and mylar, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, diagrams, illus, maps, 
index, supplement details contents of many ULTRA signals, pp312 plus, **Australian SIGINT in WW2, in Greece, Crete, Syria, northern Aus-
tralia and the SW Pacific Campaign, vg cond and hard to find, A$165. 

231/200. (5405)  Bellair, John. From Snow to Jungle: A History of the 2/3rd Australian Machine Gun Battalion.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
1987. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar,  plates, maps, nominal rolls, honours and awards, chronology, pp298, **the 2/3rd served with the 7th 
Div against the Vichy French in the Syrian Campaign. In 1942, on the way back to Australia, they were ordered into Batavia in Java to assist the 
Dutch. They were captured by the japs and spent the rest of the war as POWs, vg cond and  scarce, A$220. 

231/201. (8819)  Beyerchen, Alan D. Scientists Under Hitler: Politics and the Physics Community in the Third Reich.  Yale University 
Press, USA, 1977. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp287, **the treatment of German physicists under 
the Nazi regime had far-reaching consequences both for the outcome of WW2 and for the course of science for decades thereafter, vg cond and un-
common, A$38. 

231/202. (6819)  Brodziak, Innes (ed). Proudly We Served: Stories of the 2/5th Australian General Hospital.  2/5th AGH Assn, Sydney, 
1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in fep (Enid Himmelbach), honour roll, nominal roll, plates, pp279, **the 2/5th at war with Germany, behind 
German lines and at war with the Japanese in the Pacific; an excellent unit history, vg cond, A$60. 

231/203. (6368)  Brune, Peter. A Bastard of a Place: The Australians in Papua: Kokoda, Milne Bay, Gona, Buna and Sanananda.  Allen 
& Unwin, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w,  inscription in fep, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp691, **a compelling 
narrative which resonates with the voices of the well-trained AIF volunteer and the young Militia conscript who triumphed together; an excellent 
book, vg cond and diffult to find in hard-back, A$65. 

231/204. (10043)  Colebatch, Hal G.B. Australia's Secret War: How Unionists Sabotaged Our Troops in World War 2.  Quadrant Books, 
Sydney, 2016 (fp2013). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, chronology, index, pp340, **a chronicle of the disgraceful and treasonous 
performance by Australian Maritime Union and their fellow travelers. Of course, Curtin did nothing about it, a must read to really understand what 
happened, new, A$65. 

231/205. (11010)  Davis, Brian L. Waffen-SS.  Blandford, London, 1983. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, full pictorial, index, pp214+, **over 
600,000 troops served in 40 Divisions of Waffen-SS, vg cond, A$36. 

231/206. (8545)  Fitzgerald, Brig. Lawrence (RL). Lebanon to Labuan: A Story of Mapping by the Australian Survey Corps WW2 (1939-

1945).  J.G. Holmes, Melbourne, 1980. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, appendices, index, pp124, 
**the Survey Section, Royal Australian Engineers was formed in 1910. By 1915 its strength had risen to 3 and 17 and was absorbed into the RASvy 
Corps (PMF). By 1939 the strength was 1,700 ready for their major role in our Campaigns in the Middle East, New Guinea, Bougainville and Bor-
neo and of course, mainland Australia, vg cond and scarce, A$150. 
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231/207. (2851)  Foot, M.R.D. & Langley, J.M. MI9: Escape and Evasion 1939-1945.  The Bodley Head, London, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
fep price clipped,index, appendices, pp365, **the British secret service that fostered escape and evasion 1939-45 and its American counterpart. vg 
cond, A$25. 

231/208. (9903)  Georgano, G.N. World War Two Military Vehicles: Transport and Halftracks.  Osprey Automotive, London, 1994. 1st 
ed, large 4to in protected d/w, ex lib, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, index, pp208, **the years before WW2 saw the development of many 
soft skinned vehicles that went on to be used by all sides in the war. Many were one-off prototypes and remain museum object to this day. Many half-
track trucks were used by both Germany and the USA, very useful reference, good cond, A$30. 

231/209. (8187)  Giesen, Harold. Seventh Time Lucky: A True Story of Escapes from German Captivity and a Private Soldier's Exploits 

in Love and War.  Sid Harta Publishers, Melbourne, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, pp219, **Harry Giesen joined the 
2nd AIF in 1939 at age 18 and was posted to the 2/1st Bn, AIF for service in North Africa. After Tobruck was taken the 2/1st Bn was sent to Greece. 
After evacuation they went to Crete and were involved in the Battle of Retimo. Captivity followed - and therein lies the story, new, A$24. 

231/210. (5716)  Givney, E.G. (ed). The First at War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45; The City of Sydney 

Regiment.  Assn Editorial Committee, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, nom roll, roll of hon, hons & awards incl 
Battle Hons, nominal index incl as a separate booklet, signed by MajGens K.W. Eather, CBE, DSO, I.J. Campbell, CBE, DSO & Bar & P.A. 
Cullen, AO, CBE, DSO & Bar, pp558 **the 2/1st saw action in North Africa, Greece, Crete (Retimo), Kokoda, Sananda Road, Buna-Gona and SW-
Pacific, an excellent unit history, vg cond and unique with signatures, A$165. 

231/211. (9275)  Glantz, David M. & House, Jonathan M. The Battle of Kursk.  Uni Press of Kansas, USA, 1999. Probable reprint, thick 
trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp472, **the most detailed, authoritative and thorough analysis of the 
massive tank battle (5-23 Jul 43) that led to the final victory of the Red Army over the Germans, vg cond, A$26. 

231/212. (8687)  Goodman, Rupert. Voluntary Aid Detachments in Peace and War.  Boolarong Publications, Brisbane, 1991. 1st ed, 4to in 
laminated pictorial boards, profusely illustrated, appendices, biblio, index, pp231, **the history of Voluntary Aid Detachments in Australia 
during the 20th Century, slight evidence of moisture exposure at top rear else good cond, A$32. 

231/213. (4921)  Gordon, Harry. Die Like the Carp: The Story of the Greatest Prison Escape Ever.  Cassell, Australia, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo in 
protected d/w, plates, maps on boards, index, pp240, **the Japanese breakout at the prison camp in Cowra NSW in August 1944. Of the 1100 
who took part, 231 were killed, the rest were recaptured, vg cond, A$45. 

231/214. (1467)  Hall, Timothy. New Guinea 1942-44.  Methuen Australia, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in  d/w,  plates, index, maps, biblio, pp224, 
**a graphic account of a war which came to the very door of Australia, vg cond, A$35. 

231/215. (1713)  Horner, David. Inside the War Cabinet: Directing Australia’s War Effort 1939-45.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 
8vo in protected d/w, index, plates, biblio, source notes, appendices list principle government, bureaucratic and military appointments 
by ministry, pp283, **two key bodies, the War Cabinet and the Advisory War Council shaped Australia’s experience in WW2. This book describes 
the inner workings of these bodies, new cond, A$42. 

231/216. (4359)  Howarth, Patrick. Undercover: The Men and Women of the Special Operations Executive (SOE).  Routledge & Kegan 
Paul, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp332, **the author served in SOE giving an authentic account of the 
personalities involved in an undercover war, vg cond, A$45. 

231/217. (11019)  Johnson, D.H. Torres Strait to Coral Sea: The Defence of North Queensland.  Author, Qld, 1992. 1st ed, small 8vo in 
card covers, plates, biblio, end notes, index pp156+, **concentrates on the activities in North Qld against the Japanese but also encapsulates ele-
ments of the Boer War and WW1, vg cond, A$36. 

231/218. (2726)  Keogh, Colonel E.G. The South West Pacific 1941-45.  Grayflower Productions, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, maps, biblio, 
appendices, biblio, pp479, **a concise and authorative account of the Australian AIF in the SW Pacific Campaign in WW2, vg cond, A$25. 

231/219. (7951)  Latimer, Jon. Deception in War.  John Murray, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, maps and plates, source 
notes, biblio, index, pp356, **deception has been an integral part of warfare since Troy accepted a wooden horse from the Acheans and many ruses 
de guerre have been perpetrated since. WW2 saw deception reach its peak when the Allies constructed a 'cardboard army' for the invasion of France, 
vg cond, A$34. 

231/220. (9550)  Lewis, Tom. A War at Home: A Comprehensive Guide to the First Japanese Attacks on Darwin.  Author, np? 2010 
(fp1999) 2nd printing of 3rd ed, large 8vo in card covers, heavily illustrated in b/w, appendices, casualty roll, biblio, index, pp76, **19 
Feb 1942, the Japanese attacked Darwin harbour with 188 planes. Nine ships were sunk (of 40) and 251 people died. Darwin endured a further 63 
raids during the war, new, A$26. 

231/221. (5702)  Lind, Lew. Flowers of Rethymnon: Escape from Crete.  Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1991 (fp1944). Reprint (but 1st uncen-
sored ed), small 8vo in d.w, plates, maps, chapter notes, index, pp128, **the personal story of the author's escape from Crete. Rethymnon 
(Retimo) saw the German Airborne jump in on the airfield and capture it. They, however, suffered huge casualties and never used an airborne assault 
again in the war, vg cond, A$36. 
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231/222. (1473)  Long, Gavin. The Six Years War: Australia in the 1939-45 War.  AWM, Canberra, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in torn d/w, profuse-
ly illus with plates and maps, index, pp518, **this is primarily the overview volume to the 22 vol official set, some loss to d/w else good cond, 
now scarce, A$45. 

231/223. (6666)  Lyon, Alan B. Japanese War Crimes: The Trials of the Naoetsu Camp Guards.  AMHP, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in laminated boards, plates and illus, nominal roll, honour roll, nominal index, pp115, **probably the first full account of a War Crimes trial 
and covers what transpired when the guards from Naoetsu POW Camp 4-B in Japan were tried. Sixty Australians (mainly from the 2/18th and 
2/20th Bns, AIF) were beaten and starved to death. The author was seconded to the 2nd Australian War Crimes Section in Tokyo - his is a first hand 
story, new cond, A$40. 

231/224. (9995)  MacDonald, Callum, The Killing of Reinhard Heydrich: The SS 'Butcher of Prague'.  The Free Press, NY, 1989. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, appendices, index, pp239, **Heydrich was assassinated by two Czech exiles (Gabcic 
& Kubis) in Prague on 27 May 1942. They were ruthlessly hunted down and killed along with hundreds of others. Heydrich was close to the worst 
Nazi of them all,  vg cond, A$35. 

231/225. (9992)  Macintyre, Ben. Double Cross: The True Story of the D-Day Spies.  Crown Publishers, NY, 2012, 1st ed, large 8vo in d/
w, b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp400, **Operation Fortitude, which protected and enabled the invasion on D-Day and the Double 
Cross system, which specialised in turning German spies into double agents, tricked the Nazis into believing the Allies would attack at calais and Nor-
way rather than Normandy, new cond, A$36. 

231/226. (4698)  Masel, Philip. The Second 28th: The Story of a Famous Battalion of the Ninth Australian Division.  Assn, Perth, 1995 
(fp1961). Reprint with addition of full nominal roll (1st ed lacked the roll), large 8vo in mint d/w, plates and maps, honours and awards, 
appendices, index, pp390, **the 2/28th Bn, AIF was heavily involved in the campaigns of the Middle East and then in New Guinea (Scarlett Beach 
Finschafen, Busu) and, Borneo (Labuan, Beaufort), new cond and now out of print and scarce, A$130. 

231/227. (10356)  McKenzie-Smith, Graham R. The Unit Guide: The Australian Army 1939-1945 (in 6 vols).  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 
2018. 1st ed, large 8vo in green buckram, glossary, glossary in each volume, pp5,705, **an enormous and important work by Mr. McKenzie-
Smith, arguably one of Australia's better military historians. This set covers EVERY unit large and small on the Australian ORBAT, new, A$240. 

231/228. (9644)  Morgan, Philip. The Fall of Mussolini: Italy, the Italians and the Second World War.  Oxford Uni Press, UK, 2007. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp263, **a clear and perceptive analysis of the disintergration of the Fascist regime in 
Italy, as new cond, A$35. 

231/229. (8009)  Page, Arthur. Between Victor and Vanquished: An Australian Interrogator in the War Against Japan.  AMHP/AHU, 
Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp494, **born in Japan of Russian and Greek parents, the 
interrogator (the author) relates his experiences and those of American Misei Japanese military linguists and the vital part they played in the Pacific 
War, new, A$48. 

231/230. (9337)  Palinckx, Werner (with Dr J.F. Borsarello) Camouflage Uniforms of the German Wehmacht.  Schiffer Military History, 
USA, 2002. 1st ed, large 4to in good protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, glossary, biblio, pp278, **covers the manufacturers, 
headgear, Fallschirmjager smocks, Army smocks, winter uniforms, tents, non-regulation clothing and post-war. An indispensable guide for collectors 
and historians, vg cond, A$85. 

231/231. (10293)  Pape, Richard. Boldness Be My Friend.  Granada Books, London, 1984 (fp1953). Revised, expanded and updated ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, appendices, pp428, **one of the great escape and evasions stories of WW2. An astonishing feat of courage and 
endurance, vg cond, A$25. 

231/232. (4903)  Paull, Raymond. Retreat from Kokoda.  Heinemann, Melbourne, 1958. 1st ed, 8vo in bumped but now protected d/w, 
inscr on fep, plates, maps, index, pp319, **a story of courage, skill and endurance and also an indictment against the way the campaign was fought 
and how Potts's brigade were treated by Macarthur and Blamey, an important AIF book, vg cond and scarce in 1st ed, A$34. 

231/233. (10998)  Perry, Roland. Horrie the War Dog: The Story of Australia's Most Famous Dog.  A&U, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, small 8vo 
in card covers, plates, pp338, **Private Jim Moody of the 2/1st MG Bn found this scruffy nd starving little dog in the Libyan desert which he then 
planned to smuggle him back to Australia, vg cond, A$30. 

231/234. (10175)  Pitt, Barry. Churchill and the Generals.  Sidgwick & Jackson, London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected (cl) d/w, 
plates and maps, chapter notes, index, pp196, **the story of churchill's relations with his generals, told in the context of the battles and cam-
paigns, vg cond, A$30. 

231/235. (9780)  Radovic, Branislav. German Helmets of the Second World War, Vol 1:  M1916/18, M1932, M1935, M1940, M1942, 

M1942/45.  Schiffer Military, USA, 2002. 1st ed, very large 4to in mint d/w, fully illustrated in colour on superior paper, pp325, **the best 
of all the German helmet books, a must for the collector, (weight 2.5kg), ($250 the pair), vg cond, A$140. 

231/236. (9781)  Radovic, Branislav. German Helmets of the Second World War, Vol 2: Paratroop, Covers, Liners, Makers, Insignia etc.  
Schiffer Military, USA, 2002. 1st ed, very large 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour on superior paper, pp299, **the second of the brilliant 
Schiffer helmet books (weight 2.5kg) vg cond (sell as a pair), A$140. (A$250 the pair) 
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231/237. (5888)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette. Sandakan: A Conspiracy of Silence.  Sally Milner, Sydney, 2002 (fp1998) Revised and updated 
edition, trade 8vo in card covers, inscr in title page, plates, maps and illus, appendices, nominal rolls, lists of Japanese war criminals, 
biblio, index, pp400, **the Japanese massacred 2,428 Australian and British POWs at Sandakan in North Borneo; only six escaped and survived; a 
very disturbing story, vg cond, A$32. 

231/238. (176)  Slim, Field-Marshall Sir William. Unofficial History.  Cassell, London, 1960 (fp1959). 4th ed, 8vo in pr/cl  d/w, fold-out 
maps, pp242, **what an excellent writer he was, this is a great read. It was Slim who said 'Wars are generally fought up-hill, at night, in the rain and 
at the junction of 4 maps which are 300 yards out!' vg cond and becoming scarce, A$26. 

231/239. (6005)  Smith, Alan. Convoys up the Track: A History of 121st Australian General Transport Company (AIF) 1941-1946.  Au-
thor, Adelaide,  1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus, maps, nominal rolls, appendices, biblio, index, pp300, **the author was a 
member of the 121st and served as a Convoy Platoon Officer (56 return trips 'up the track'). A good unit history of a mostly un-sung unit, vg cond 
and scarce in 1st ed, A$85. 

231/240. (4513)  Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. TID-APA: The History of the 4th Anti-Tank Regiment (AIF).  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 1992. 
1st ed, 8vo in d/w,  plates, maps, appendices, rolls, honours and awards, index, pp231, **the 4th Anti-Tank Regt 8th Div, (less one battery) 
was captured by the Japs in Malaya, new, A$45. 

231/241. (4510)  Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. Worth a Mention: Members of the Australian Army Mentioned in Despatches in World War 

Two.  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 1994. 1st ed, 4to in or.cl, signed by author, full alpha listing of all recipients, pp111, **a very useful ref-
erence, new cond, A$60. 

231/242. (6768)  Thompson, Peter A. & Macklin, Robert. The Battle of Brisbane: Australians and the Yanks at War.  ABC Books, Sydney, 
2000. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, biblio, pp242, **over-paid, over-sexed and over-here! Was the cry in Brisbane in November 1942 when 
brawls broke out between our American guests and Australian soldiers. A US MP shot dead one Australian (Gunner Webster) and wounded six oth-
ers and a civilian, vg cond, A$28. 

231/243. (10271)  von Mantueffel, Hasso. The 7th Panzer Division: An Illustrated History of Rommel's "Ghost Division" 1938-1945.  
Schiffer, USA, 2000. 1st ed, small 4to in protected d/w, fully illustrated with captions in both German and English, pp160, **the 7th was 
one of the most outstanding German armoured divisions in WW2. The French named it 'the Ghost Division' as it had the uncanny knack of appearing 
where least expected, vg cond, A$75. 

231/244. (10264)  Wacker, Albrecht. Sniper on the Eastern Front: The Memoirs of Sepp Allerberger, Knights Cross.  Pen & Sword Mili-
tary, UK, 2006 (fp2005). Reprint, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, map, index, pp146, **a rare first hand account by a ruthlessly efficient German 
sniper during Operation Barbarossa in Russia, vg cond, A$45. 

231/245. (5942)  Wall, Don. Singapore and Beyond: The Story of the Men of the 2/20th Battalion.  Don Wall, Sydney, 1985. 1st ed,  large 
8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps and illus, appendices list rolls of various 'forces', pp377, **the 2/20th Bn, AIF, 8th Division was captured 
on Singapore - very few survived and none from the Sandakan death marches; a good unit history and a harrowing story, vg cond, A$150. 

231/246. (6168)  Whiting, Charles. Werewolf: The Nazi Resistance Movement, 1944-1945.  Pan Books, London, 2002 (fp1972). Reprint, 
trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp208, **the Werewolf Organisation was responsible for guerrilla warfare behind Allied lines in Germany, 
vg cond, A$20. 

231/247. (6295)  Whiting, Charles. Ardennes: The Secret War.  Spellmount, UK, 2001 (fp 1984). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, 
pp196, **Hitler's last throw of the dice; the German assault with 600,000 men on the US Army line in the Belgian Ardennes. Otto Skorzeny and his 
special forces caused havoc behind the lines wearing US uniforms and driving US vehicles; all to no avail, shelf wear else vg cond, A$30. 

 

End_________ 


